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Regata del Patriziato di Ascona - 2020
Results are provisional as of 9:47 on September 21, 2020

Crociera Fleet

Sailed: 1, Discards: 0, To count: 1, Rating system: VY, Entries: 23, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Nome barca Tipo imbarcazione velico Armatore Yardstick R1 Total Nett

1st Crociera Mambo H-Boat DEN 559 Enrico Vaccaro 106 1.0 1.0 1.0

2nd Crociera EMMA Dehler 31 SUI 779 Fabian Bazzana 104 2.0 2.0 2.0

3rd Crociera Perla Nera Saffier 26 SUI 55 Frank Bruno 102 3.0 3.0 3.0

4th Crociera INVERNA Duetta 94 14 Louis Pigazzini 104 4.0 4.0 4.0

5th Crociera suhaili 2 Dragone SUI 207 Leu Werner/Peter
Popp

106 5.0 5.0 5.0

6th Crociera ANKH Comet 385 ITA
17539

Antonio D'Angelo 102 6.0 6.0 6.0

7th Crociera Paloma Granada Bonita 767 7 Raffaele Caronna 106 24.0
DNF

24.0 24.0

7th Crociera babaluscia Najad 331 8 Peter Heusi 103 24.0
DNF

24.0 24.0

7th Crociera TSZAC Saffier SE 23 10 Flavio Vela 103 24.0
DNF

24.0 24.0

7th Crociera Lung-ta monotipo legno autocostruito WE2 Enrico Perencin 110 24.0
DNF

24.0 24.0

7th Crociera Tramontana Winner 9.50 V1502 Enrico Rimini 101 24.0
DNF

24.0 24.0

7th Crociera Selkis Hanse 300 6 Stavenhagen Anita 103 24.0
DNF

24.0 24.0

7th Crociera Virus Rivetto ITA 9293 Mettifogo Gianluca 106 24.0
DNF

24.0 24.0

7th Crociera DAI Kudu - plastivela K Volpe Pasquale 101 24.0
DNF

24.0 24.0

7th Crociera H2O Bavaria 31 cruiser 4 Sager Markus 104 24.0
DNF

24.0 24.0

7th Crociera Summer
Brise

H-Boot Z-192 Massimo Orlandi 106 24.0
DNF

24.0 24.0

7th Crociera KEA Jeanneau Arcadia 1985 F.14683 Cosimo La Mura 103 24.0
DNF

24.0 24.0

7th Crociera NOAH Saffier 26 SUI 90 Marco Uehlinger 102 24.0
DNF

24.0 24.0

7th Crociera Ermes Jeanneau Sun Odyssey 31
crociera

E Enzo de Bernardi 102 24.0
DNF

24.0 24.0

7th Crociera Mira Dehler 31 SUI 500 Andrea Camozzi 104 24.0
DNF

24.0 24.0

7th Crociera Wimbi Comet 285 ITA 2109 Stefano Rinco 103 24.0
DNF

24.0 24.0

7th Crociera KUMA Gura Plastivela 11 Leonardo Catalano 101 24.0
DNF

24.0 24.0

7th Crociera LIALU Bavaria 34 I-30997 Giovanni Franchello 103 24.0
DNF

24.0 24.0

Regata Fleet

Sailed: 1, Discards: 0, To count: 1, Rating system: VY, Entries: 36, Scoring system: Appendix A
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Rank Fleet Nome barca Tipo imbarcazione velico Armatore Yardstick R1 Total NettRank Fleet Nome barca Tipo imbarcazione velico Armatore Yardstick R1 Total Nett

1st Regata XpcX ESSE 850 SUI 121 Bruno Caratsch 86 1.0 1.0 1.0

2nd Regata Mascalzone J70 MON
1269

Peter Frey 94 2.0 2.0 2.0

3rd Regata Forever"G" Melges 24 ITA 501 Giulio Tallacchini 91 3.0 3.0 3.0

4th Regata family five Dynamic 35 SUI 120 Merz Hanspeter 89 4.0 4.0 4.0

5th Regata vela giovani Minusio Surprise SUI 826 Domenico Maggisano 100 5.0 5.0 5.0

6th Regata AMA Surprise SUI 507 Stefano Bucher 100 6.0 6.0 6.0

7th Regata sagitta Surprise SUI 639 Leonardo Gianini 98 7.0 7.0 7.0

8th Regata Foudo Archambault A27 A27 Reto Froesch 94 8.0 8.0 8.0

9th Regata Dandy Sprint 95
/Archambault

ITA 20 Dario Frattini 85 9.0 9.0 9.0

10th Regata Stille Nacht Surprise SUI 577 Francesco Conod 100 10.0 10.0 10.0

11th Regata Maylin X-342 Z45 Stefan Gautschi 95 11.0 11.0 11.0

12th Regata Suhaili  SUI 126 Nicola Crociani 100 12.0 12.0 12.0

13th Regata B-ESSE ESSE 850 SUI 084 Bonalumi Alessandro 86 13.0 13.0 13.0

14th Regata Spritz Farr 31 ITA 11653 Bonfadini Davide 91 14.0 14.0 14.0

15th Regata Samoa Janne au Selection
37

SUI 82 Aron Nessi 93 15.0 15.0 15.0

16th Regata Zephyrus Dragonfly 28 SUI 48 Rump Sven 87 16.0 16.0 16.0

17th Regata Tramontana Mocean SUI 35 Andreas Gerster 88 17.0 17.0 17.0

18th Regata Crescendo X-102 SUI 1839 Roger Mossier 94 18.0 18.0 18.0

19th Regata Capriccio Beneteau First 36.7 SUI 50 Bruno Vitali 88 19.0 19.0 19.0

20th Regata Damdeline Surprise FRA 616 Casolo Federico 100 37.0
DNF

37.0 37.0

20th Regata X-enia X-362 Classic SUI 73 Peter Moser 90 37.0
DNF

37.0 37.0

20th Regata Amanda Jonmeri 33 SUI 21 M. Ehrat O.
Wullschlegger

97 37.0
DNF

37.0 37.0

20th Regata EL Tacchino Sprint 95 3 Kälin Willy 88 37.0
DNF

37.0 37.0

20th Regata NIKI Elan 310 SUI 301 Roberto Wildi 91 37.0
DNF

37.0 37.0

20th Regata Angela Surprise 5 Luca Corti 100 37.0
DNF

37.0 37.0

20th Regata ISIS Surprise SUI 655 Verena&Riccio 100 37.0
DNF

37.0 37.0

20th Regata 3 BIS ONDA Surprise ITA 1387 Bibiano Monotti 100 37.0
DNF

37.0 37.0

20th Regata 1930 Surprise SUI 193 Graziano Martinoni 100 37.0
DNF

37.0 37.0

20th Regata Paola Melges 32 USA 102 Aldo Rivolta 77 37.0
DNF

37.0 37.0

20th Regata Topi Surprise 19 Emilio Kronauer 100 37.0
DNF

37.0 37.0

20th Regata Pucem First 31.7 Beneteau SUI 1999 Begna Martinoni 96 37.0
DNF

37.0 37.0

20th Regata  Melges 24 ITA 501 Arturo Mazzanti 91 37.0
DNF

37.0 37.0

20th Regata Stravagante_sail_fast J70 ITA 710 Aron Rossetto 94 37.0
DNF

37.0 37.0
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Rank Fleet Nome barca Tipo imbarcazione velico Armatore Yardstick R1 Total Nett

20th Regata La Lulu Surprise 16 Bruno Conte Rossini 100 37.0
DNF

37.0 37.0

20th Regata chubasco Diamant 2000 GER 52 Francesco Frassineti 99 37.0
DNF

37.0 37.0

20th Regata Malaga Pacer 310 001 Thomas Saner 91 37.0
DNF

37.0 37.0

R1 - Crociera Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Nome barca Tipo imbarcazione velico Armatore Yardstick Elapsed Points

1 Crociera Mambo H-Boat DEN 559 Enrico Vaccaro 106 3:09:13 1.0

2 Crociera EMMA Dehler 31 SUI 779 Fabian Bazzana 104 5.22:35 2.0

3 Crociera Perla Nera Saffier 26 SUI 55 Frank Bruno 102 5:19:12 3.0

4 Crociera INVERNA Duetta 94 14 Louis Pigazzini 104 5:38:33 4.0

5 Crociera suhaili 2 Dragone SUI 207 Leu Werner/Peter Popp 106 5:53:00 5.0

6 Crociera ANKH Comet 385 ITA
17539

Antonio D'Angelo 102 6:06:22 6.0

7 Crociera Paloma Granada Bonita 767 7 Raffaele Caronna 106 DNF 24.0

7 Crociera babaluscia Najad 331 8 Peter Heusi 103 DNF 24.0

7 Crociera TSZAC Saffier SE 23 10 Flavio Vela 103 DNF 24.0

7 Crociera Lung-ta monotipo legno autocostruito WE2 Enrico Perencin 110 DNF 24.0

7 Crociera Tramontana Winner 9.50 V1502 Enrico Rimini 101 DNF 24.0

7 Crociera Selkis Hanse 300 6 Stavenhagen Anita 103 DNF 24.0

7 Crociera Virus Rivetto ITA 9293 Mettifogo Gianluca 106 DNF 24.0

7 Crociera DAI Kudu - plastivela K Volpe Pasquale 101 DNF 24.0

7 Crociera H2O Bavaria 31 cruiser 4 Sager Markus 104 DNF 24.0

7 Crociera Summer
Brise

H-Boot Z-192 Massimo Orlandi 106 DNF 24.0

7 Crociera KEA Jeanneau Arcadia 1985 F.14683 Cosimo La Mura 103 DNF 24.0

7 Crociera NOAH Saffier 26 SUI 90 Marco Uehlinger 102 DNF 24.0

7 Crociera Ermes Jeanneau Sun Odyssey 31
crociera

E Enzo de Bernardi 102 DNF 24.0

7 Crociera Mira Dehler 31 SUI 500 Andrea Camozzi 104 DNF 24.0

7 Crociera Wimbi Comet 285 ITA 2109 Stefano Rinco 103 DNF 24.0

7 Crociera KUMA Gura Plastivela 11 Leonardo Catalano 101 DNF 24.0

7 Crociera LIALU Bavaria 34 I-30997 Giovanni Franchello 103 DNF 24.0

R1 - Regata Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Nome barca Tipo imbarcazione velico Armatore Yardstick Elapsed Points

1 Regata XpcX ESSE 850 SUI 121 Bruno Caratsch 86 2:19:25 1.0

2 Regata Mascalzone J70 MON 1269 Peter Frey 94 2:36:22 2.0

3 Regata Forever"G" Melges 24 ITA 501 Giulio Tallacchini 91 2:36:41 3.0

4 Regata family five Dynamic 35 SUI 120 Merz Hanspeter 89 2:37:20 4.0
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Rank Fleet Nome barca Tipo imbarcazione velico Armatore Yardstick Elapsed Points

5 Regata vela giovani Minusio Surprise SUI 826 Domenico Maggisano 100 3:07:20 5.0

6 Regata AMA Surprise SUI 507 Stefano Bucher 100 3:11:48 6.0

7 Regata sagitta Surprise SUI 639 Leonardo Gianini 98 3:16:55 7.0

8 Regata Foudo Archambault A27 A27 Reto Froesch 94 3:09:57 8.0

9 Regata Dandy Sprint 95 /Archambault ITA 20 Dario Frattini 85 3:20:02 9.0

10 Regata Stille Nacht Surprise SUI 577 Francesco Conod 100 4:58:20 10.0

11 Regata Maylin X-342 Z45 Stefan Gautschi 95 4:56:09 11.0

12 Regata Suhaili  SUI 126 Nicola Crociani 100 5:26:23 12.0

13 Regata B-ESSE ESSE 850 SUI 084 Bonalumi Alessandro 86 4:52:28 13.0

14 Regata Spritz Farr 31 ITA 11653 Bonfadini Davide 91 5:27:33 14.0

15 Regata Samoa Janne au Selection 37 SUI 82 Aron Nessi 93 5:39:57 15.0

16 Regata Zephyrus Dragonfly 28 SUI 48 Rump Sven 87 5:21:30 16.0

17 Regata Tramontana Mocean SUI 35 Andreas Gerster 88 5:39:07 17.0

18 Regata Crescendo X-102 SUI 1839 Roger Mossier 94 6:04:05 18.0

19 Regata Capriccio Beneteau First 36.7 SUI 50 Bruno Vitali 88 6:19:55 19.0

20 Regata Damdeline Surprise FRA 616 Casolo Federico 100 DNF 37.0

20 Regata X-enia X-362 Classic SUI 73 Peter Moser 90 DNF 37.0

20 Regata Amanda Jonmeri 33 SUI 21 M. Ehrat O. Wullschlegger 97 DNF 37.0

20 Regata EL Tacchino Sprint 95 3 Kälin Willy 88 DNF 37.0

20 Regata NIKI Elan 310 SUI 301 Roberto Wildi 91 DNF 37.0

20 Regata Angela Surprise 5 Luca Corti 100 DNF 37.0

20 Regata ISIS Surprise SUI 655 Verena&Riccio 100 DNF 37.0

20 Regata 3 BIS ONDA Surprise ITA 1387 Bibiano Monotti 100 DNF 37.0

20 Regata 1930 Surprise SUI 193 Graziano Martinoni 100 DNF 37.0

20 Regata Paola Melges 32 USA 102 Aldo Rivolta 77 DNF 37.0

20 Regata Topi Surprise 19 Emilio Kronauer 100 DNF 37.0

20 Regata Pucem First 31.7 Beneteau SUI 1999 Begna Martinoni 96 DNF 37.0

20 Regata  Melges 24 ITA 501 Arturo Mazzanti 91 DNF 37.0

20 Regata Stravagante_sail_fast J70 ITA 710 Aron Rossetto 94 DNF 37.0

20 Regata La Lulu Surprise 16 Bruno Conte Rossini 100 DNF 37.0

20 Regata chubasco Diamant 2000 GER 52 Francesco Frassineti 99 DNF 37.0

20 Regata Malaga Pacer 310 001 Thomas Saner 91 DNF 37.0
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